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Building a Wall of DebtBuilding a Wall of Debt
Gross Federal Debt SoarsGross Federal Debt Soars
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Source:  OMB, CBO and SBC Democratic staffSource:  OMB, CBO and SBC Democratic staff
Note: CBO January 2007 estimate with tax cuts made permanent, AMNote: CBO January 2007 estimate with tax cuts made permanent, AMT reform, ongoing T reform, ongoing 
war costs, Bush defense buildup, and without extension of 2007 ewar costs, Bush defense buildup, and without extension of 2007 emergency funding.mergency funding.
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President Bush More than President Bush More than 
Doubles ForeignDoubles Foreign--Held DebtHeld Debt

Source: U.S. TreasurySource: U.S. Treasury
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Top Ten Foreign HoldersTop Ten Foreign Holders
of Our National Debtof Our National Debt

Source:  Department of TreasurySource:  Department of Treasury
Note:  As of Note:  As of NovemberNovember 20062006

JapanJapan $637 B$637 B
ChinaChina $346 B$346 B
United KingdomUnited Kingdom $224 B$224 B
““Oil ExportersOil Exporters”” $97 B$97 B
South Korea South Korea $68 B$68 B
““Caribbean Banking CentersCaribbean Banking Centers”” $64 B$64 B
TaiwanTaiwan $63 B$63 B
Germany Germany $52 B$52 B
BrazilBrazil $51 B$51 B
Hong Kong Hong Kong $51 B$51 B



WorldWorld’’s Biggest Borrowerss Biggest Borrowers

United StatesUnited States
65.1%65.1%

Note: Percent of world borrowing by country.Note: Percent of world borrowing by country.
Source:  IMFSource:  IMF

Spain 6.8%Spain 6.8%

United KingdomUnited Kingdom
3.9%3.9%

Australia 3.4%Australia 3.4%

France 2.7%France 2.7%
Italy 2.2%Italy 2.2%

Turkey 1.9%Turkey 1.9%

Other countriesOther countries
14.1%14.1%





Federal Reserve Chairman Bernanke Federal Reserve Chairman Bernanke 
on Danger of Growing Debton Danger of Growing Debt

““Ultimately this expansion of debt would spark Ultimately this expansion of debt would spark 
a fiscal crisis which could be addressed only a fiscal crisis which could be addressed only 
by very sharp spending cuts or tax increases by very sharp spending cuts or tax increases 
or both. ... [T]he effects on the U.S. economy or both. ... [T]he effects on the U.S. economy 
would be severe.  High rates of government would be severe.  High rates of government 
borrowing would drain funds away from borrowing would drain funds away from 
private capital formation, and thus slow the private capital formation, and thus slow the 
growth of real incomes and living standards growth of real incomes and living standards 
over time.over time.””

–– Federal Reserve Chairman Ben BernankeFederal Reserve Chairman Ben Bernanke
Testimony before Senate Budget CommitteeTestimony before Senate Budget Committee
January 18, 2007January 18, 2007



GAO Comptroller General Walker on GAO Comptroller General Walker on 
Danger of Relying on ForeignDanger of Relying on Foreign--Held DebtHeld Debt

““When, not if When, not if –– when when –– foreign investors foreign investors 
decide as a matter of mere prudence and decide as a matter of mere prudence and 
diversification that theydiversification that they’’re not going to re not going to 
expose themselves as much to U.S. debt, expose themselves as much to U.S. debt, 
then interest rates will rise, and that will then interest rates will rise, and that will 
start a compounding effect.  And so whatstart a compounding effect.  And so what’’s s 
important is that we act so that they donimportant is that we act so that they don’’t t 
take that step...take that step...””

–– Government Accountability Office Government Accountability Office 
Comptroller General David WalkerComptroller General David Walker

Testimony before Senate Budget CommitteeTestimony before Senate Budget Committee
January 11, 2007January 11, 2007





Dollar Down More Than 30 Percent
Against the Euro
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